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Note I j%:

The statistics contained in this report are preliminary and partial figures only and may be subject to adjustments if necessary. For the final set of
figures, please refer to the “Annual Statistical Report of Trade Unions in Hong Kong 2025” to be published in the second half of 2026.
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Table 1
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Key Statistics
ERE s g Rl (e

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Number of Registered Trade Unions
e RS 3
Empl i
Employee Unions 1472 1398 1377 1353 1331
lf'g;ﬁ a1 g
I/Employer Associations 12 12 12 1 1
e 1 g
1/\{[1X€f1/ Qrgamsahons of Employees and Employers 13 44 47 43 49
ERELREL €
Total 3t#c 1527 1454 1436 1412 1391
Number of Trade Union Federations 15 15 16 17 17
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Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations
B g EBIL e FeiEL

No. of Trade Unions No. of Trade Unions
on the Register as at Removed from the on the Register as at
Type of Trade Union 31 December 2024 Added to the Register Register chu 31 December 2025
B gAY #£32024 & 3577 % 2ep éﬁ%w%?m* #£3 2025 %
12 7 31 p it e 12 % 31 p it e
Es ENE S s ENE Y
Employee Unions 1353 4 26 1331
lfg—_ﬁ 1 g
],Ern‘ployer Associations 1 0 0 1
l}é‘_}_l_ a g
Mixed Organisations of Employees
and Employers 48 1 0 49
BefEkimeEL €
Total 3%#k 1412 5 26 1391
Trade Union Federations
Fa g 7 0 0 17

Note: Including dissolution of trade unions, cancellation of registration of trade unions at their request and for reason that they had ceased to exist.
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Table 3
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Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025)
B g apn 2 R R (222025127319 1)

Type of Trade Union No. of Trade Unions
ey B g #icp
L Employee Unions " g 1 € 1331
Affiliated to the Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions (FTU) 196
EE Y EW S Ny Y

Affiliated to the Federation of Hong Kong & Kowloon Labour Unions (FLU) 152

LA 31 AL BT g TR
Affiliated to the Hong Kong & Kowloon Trades Union Council (TUC) 16

L 1 B LK TR
Others 2 7 967
1. Employer Associations &3 1 € 11
I11. Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers Vi B V2 2 £ 1 € 49
Total %% % (I+1I+11D) 1391
17

V. Trade Union Federations B%‘i_l € e




Table 4
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Trade Unions Registered in 2025
2025 # FEiRa ¢

Relgfstti;ifon Registration No. Name of Trade Union

e p R B g LA

24.02.2025 2117 Hong Kong Metal Installation Workers Union
HEREBEEIY

14.07.2025 2118 Hong Kong Food Delivery Workers’ Union
AR HERBRITE

28.08.2025 2119 Hong Kong Construction Diverse Race Employee Union
HARREERFAGRA TS

24.10.2025 2120 Hong Kong Geotechnical Engineering Practitioners General Union
HHEEHIEREREE

03.11.2025 2121 Electrical and Mechanical Services Department Technical Officer Association
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Table 5

# 1

Trade Unions De-registered in 2025
2025 # HesH g e B ¢

Date.: of ]?e— Registration No. Name of Trade Union Reasqn for. De-
Registration 8 2o Bt P g o f Registration
s gepy | T A b % e R 7
Hong Kong Retail Industry Staff General Union At request of Union
08012025 1834 ERTREARATE T A
Clerical Services Workers Union At request of Union
15012025 2109 ISV TN ES ThairHs
Hong Kong Christian Service Staff Union By dissolution
12.02.2025 171 AR R T o 7 B
Assistant Labour Officers Association By dissolution
10.03.2025 1047 3L T F i LA B A7 R
Staff Association of Liber Research Community At request of Union
10.03.2025 1322 REFLATKA& ThAFHE
78.05.2025 1302 Hong Kong Clerical, Administrative and Executive Employees Union At request of Union
- HHELR, FEBATERE LY I&af#HK
78.05.2025 1851 Construction Professionals and Instructors Solidarity Union At request of Union
o RESYABAREHBLE IS IeaiFHEL
05.06.2025 1632 Clean Energy Industry Workers Union At request of Union

EREBRITER IS

IgairHEk




05.06.2025

20.06.2025

23.06.2025

27.06.2025

18.07.2025

19.08.2025

28.08.2025

06.10.2025

24.10.2025

09.12.2025

09.12.2025

29.12.2025

1983

2057

1082

1839

574

1825

1694

1523

1513

1517

1571

751

The Hong Kong Association of Employees in Cultural and Creative Industry
HAEINBEELXREAME

Hong Kong TV and Film Production Workers Association
ERAVAREARME

Hong Kong Light Bus Workers' Association
FHRINRCEE T

Hong Kong Clerical Personnel and Secretary Association
HELEANR BTG

HONG KONG RADIOTHERAPY MOULD LABORATORY TECHNICIANS AND
TECHNOLOGISTS ASSOCIATION

F AT FAE TR E BT A CH A&

Hong Kong Environmental and Sustainable Development Practitioners Union

ERRRATHREEKEE LS

Tourism Industry Friendship Union
BRI BT LA

Hong Kong Textile Trade Employees General Union
HRGEBRE HREARE

Food Import-Export Industry Workers Union
R R O ERER T

Hong Kong Financial Industry Administrators Union
HRLBETAAR LR

Hong Kong Gold Mining Labour Union
ERFEREREAR LY

Bontoc (Filipino) Domestic Workers Union, Hong Kong

At request of Union
Th Ak

At request of Union
I aiT#HE

By dissolution
B AT 4%

At request of Union
T ATHE

By dissolution
QAT A

At request of Union
ThaFHR

By dissolution
B AT AR
At request of Union
ThaFHE

At request of Union
Th AL

At request of Union
Th AL

At request of Union
IgAFHFK

Ceased to exist

-




29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

917

935

983

998

1043

1094

ASAT Limited Employees Union
AR A TR S| B T8

Peak Cafe Employees Union
LTAE BRI

The Prince Philip Dental Hospital Employees Association
M AR KA WG

Pricerite Stores Limited Staff Union
B RARE By A TR S| IR &

Esmart Management Limited Staff Union
EHEEAMRNG R Ta

Hong Kong Construction Industry Machinery Workers Association
BB ERARMEE A E

Ceased to exist
ity A

Ceased to exist

SR

Ceased to exist

S B

Ceased to exist

< B

Ceased to exist

T

Ceased to exist

S h




Table 6
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Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025
2025 & { T L feB ¢

Date of Registration No. Former Name New Name
Change of Name 7 2 B e ge I
{g P ¥ - b e d AT e
02.04.2025 928 Government Dental Hygienists' Association Hong Kong Government Dental Hygienists'
K5 T4 B e Association
HRBUR TAHR A B
03.04.2025 1783 Union of Building Services and Solar Power Building Services and Renewable Energy
Generation Employees Installation Employees Union
BB IGREERAARER LY EFEMATHRARRBRENER T&
26.08.2025 464 GOODS LOADING, UNLOADING AND GOODS TRANSPORTATION WORKERS
TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION UNION
LR SR SE Iy B EMER LT
05.09.2025 594 ASSOCIATION OF POLICE ASSOCIATION OF POLICE

COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS
LREAAHE

COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS
B R GRH AL E
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