

# PRELIMINARY 2025 STATISTICS OF TRADE UNIONS IN HONG KONG

## 2025 年香港職工會 初步統計數字

REGISTRY OF TRADE UNIONS  
JANUARY 2026  
職工會登記局  
2026 年 1 月

### Note 註解:

The statistics contained in this report are preliminary and partial figures only and may be subject to adjustments if necessary. For the final set of figures, please refer to the “Annual Statistical Report of Trade Unions in Hong Kong 2025” to be published in the second half of 2026.

本報告所載的統計數字只屬初步及部分數字，在有需要時或會作出調整。就最終整套數據，請參考將於 2026 年下半年出版的《香港職工會統計年報 2025》。

**LIST OF TABLES**  
**表 目 錄**

<u>Table</u> <u>表</u>	<u>Title</u> <u>題目</u>	<u>Page</u> <u>頁數</u>
1	Key Statistics 主要的統計數字	1
2	Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations 職工會及職工會聯會登記摘要	2
3	Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025) 職工會類別及聯繫摘要 (截至 2025 年 12 月 31 日止)	3
4	Trade Unions Registered in 2025 2025 年登記的職工會	4
5	Trade Unions De-registered in 2025 2025 年撤銷登記的職工會	5-7
6	Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025 2025 年更改名稱的職工會	8

Table 1  
表一

Key Statistics  
主要的統計數字

	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Number of Registered Trade Unions 已登記職工會數目					
Employee Unions 僱員工會	1 472	1 398	1 377	1 353	1 331
Employer Associations 僱主工會	12	12	12	11	11
Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 僱員僱主混合工會	43	44	47	48	49
Total 總數	1 527	1 454	1 436	1 412	1 391
Number of Trade Union Federations 職工會聯會數目	15	15	16	17	17

Table 2

表二

## Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations

## 職工會及職工會聯會登記摘要

Type of Trade Union 職工會類別	No. of Trade Unions on the Register as at 31 December 2024 截至 2024 年 12 月 31 日止的 登記職工會數目	Added to the Register 新列登記冊	Removed from the Register <sup>Note</sup> 由登記冊除名 <sup>註解</sup>	No. of Trade Unions on the Register as at 31 December 2025 截至 2025 年 12 月 31 日止的 登記職工會數目
Employee Unions 僱員工會	1 353	4	26	1 331
Employer Associations 僱主工會	11	0	0	11
Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 僱員僱主混合工會	48	1	0	49
<b>Total 總數</b>	<b>1 412</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>1 391</b>
Trade Union Federations 職工會聯會	17	0	0	17

Note: Including dissolution of trade unions, cancellation of registration of trade unions at their request and for reason that they had ceased to exist.

註解：包括自行解散、自行請求取消登記及因已停止存在而被取消登記的職工會。

Table 3

表三

Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025)

職工會類別及聯繫摘要 (截至2025年12月31日止)

Type of Trade Union 職工會類別	No. of Trade Unions 職工會數目
I. Employee Unions 僱員工會	1 331
<i>Affiliated to the Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions (FTU)</i> 與香港工會聯合會聯繫	196
<i>Affiliated to the Federation of Hong Kong &amp; Kowloon Labour Unions (FLU)</i> 與港九勞工社團聯會聯繫	152
<i>Affiliated to the Hong Kong &amp; Kowloon Trades Union Council (TUC)</i> 與港九工團聯合總會聯繫	16
<i>Others</i> 其他	967
II. Employer Associations 僱主工會	11
III. Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 僱員僱主混合工會	49
Total 總數 (I+II+III)	1 391
IV. Trade Union Federations 職工會聯會	17

Table 4

表四

Trade Unions Registered in 2025  
2025 年登記的職工會

Date of Registration 登記日期	Registration No. 登記編號	Name of Trade Union 職工會名稱
24.02.2025	2117	Hong Kong Metal Installation Workers Union 香港金屬安裝工會
14.07.2025	2118	Hong Kong Food Delivery Workers' Union 香港食物送遞員職工會
28.08.2025	2119	Hong Kong Construction Diverse Race Employee Union 香港建造業不同族裔僱員工會
24.10.2025	2120	Hong Kong Geotechnical Engineering Practitioners General Union 香港土力工程從業員總會
03.11.2025	2121	Electrical and Mechanical Services Department Technical Officer Association 機電工程署技術主任協會

Table 5  
表五

Trade Unions De-registered in 2025  
2025 年撤銷登記的職工會

Date of De-Registration 撤銷登記日期	Registration No. 登記編號	Name of Trade Union 職工會名稱	Reason for De-Registration 撤銷登記原因
08.01.2025	1834	Hong Kong Retail Industry Staff General Union 香港零售業人員總工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
15.01.2025	2103	Clerical Services Workers Union 文職服務人員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
12.02.2025	1791	Hong Kong Christian Service Staff Union 香港基督教服務處職工會	By dissolution 自行解散
10.03.2025	1047	Assistant Labour Officers Association 助理勞工事務主任協會	By dissolution 自行解散
10.03.2025	1322	Staff Association of Liber Research Community 本土研究社職員協會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
28.05.2025	1802	Hong Kong Clerical, Administrative and Executive Employees Union 香港文職、管理及行政僱員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
28.05.2025	1851	Construction Professionals and Instructors Solidarity Union 建築專業人員及導師團結工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
05.06.2025	1632	Clean Energy Industry Workers Union 清潔能源行業職工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求

05.06.2025	1983	The Hong Kong Association of Employees in Cultural and Creative Industry 香港文化創意產業從業員協會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
20.06.2025	2057	Hong Kong TV and Film Production Workers Association 香港影視製作人員協會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
23.06.2025	1082	Hong Kong Light Bus Workers' Association 香港小型巴士員工協會	By dissolution 自行解散
27.06.2025	1839	Hong Kong Clerical Personnel and Secretary Association 香港文書人員及秘書協會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
18.07.2025	574	HONG KONG RADIOTHERAPY MOULD LABORATORY TECHNICIANS AND TECHNOLOGISTS ASSOCIATION 香港放射治療製模實驗室技術員暨技師協會	By dissolution 自行解散
19.08.2025	1825	Hong Kong Environmental and Sustainable Development Practitioners Union 香港環保及可持續發展從業員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
28.08.2025	1694	Tourism Industry Friendship Union 旅遊業友好工會	By dissolution 自行解散
06.10.2025	1523	Hong Kong Textile Trade Employees General Union 香港紡織貿易從業員總會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
24.10.2025	1513	Food Import-Export Industry Workers Union 食品進出口業從業員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
09.12.2025	1517	Hong Kong Financial Industry Administrators Union 香港金融業行政人員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
09.12.2025	1571	Hong Kong Gold Mining Labour Union 香港黃金礦業從業人員工會	At request of Union 工會自行請求
29.12.2025	751	Bontoc (Filipino) Domestic Workers Union, Hong Kong	Ceased to exist 已停止存在

29.12.2025	917	ASAT Limited Employees Union 樂依文科技有限公司職工會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	935	Peak Cafe Employees Union 山頂餐廳職工會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	983	The Prince Philip Dental Hospital Employees Association 菲臘牙科醫院職員協會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	998	Pricerite Stores Limited Staff Union 實惠傢居廣場有限公司職工會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	1043	Esmart Management Limited Staff Union 嘉誼管理有限公司員工會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	1094	Hong Kong Construction Industry Machinery Workers Association 香港建造機械從業員協會	Ceased to exist 已停止存在

Table 6  
表六

Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025  
2025 年更改名稱的職工會

Date of Change of Name 更改會名日期	Registration No. 登記編號	Former Name 舊名稱	New Name 新名稱
02.04.2025	928	Government Dental Hygienists' Association 政府牙齒衛生員協會	Hong Kong Government Dental Hygienists' Association 香港政府牙科衛生員協會
03.04.2025	1783	Union of Building Services and Solar Power Generation Employees 屋宇設備及太陽能發電系統從業員工會	Building Services and Renewable Energy Installation Employees Union 屋宇設備及可再生能源裝置從業員工會
26.08.2025	464	GOODS LOADING, UNLOADING AND TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION 貨物裝卸運輸業職工會	GOODS TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION 貨物運輸業職工會
05.09.2025	594	ASSOCIATION OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS 警察通訊員協會	ASSOCIATION OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS 警察通訊主任協會